
       Tostedter Schützenverein von 1854 e.V. 
       Ergebnisse  Ausmarsch  2025 (Stand: 05.07.2025 - 19:00)

       -------------------------------------------------------

         Ausmarschorden

 Platz  Name                                  Ringe  Teiler

     1  Claudia Lüdemann                        10     51,4
     2  Mailin Gottschalk                       10     56,3
     3  Marco Steinhoff                         10    107,1
     4  Dr. Jörg Mertinkat                      10    121,5
     5  Stephan Niebuhr                         10    122,1
     6  Robert Graf                             10    127,5
     7  Philipp Reinecker                       10    132,4
     8  Andrea Sörensen                         10    143,4
     9  Petra Graf                              10    154,0
    10  Bärbel Jobmann                          10    169,9
    11  Marc Baden                              10    200,1
    12  Nico Tolski                             10    206,7
    13  Laura Reinecker                         10    218,8
    14  Felix Werner                            10    231,8
    15  Tobias Maurischat                       10    263,1
    16  Denise Scholl                           10    267,0
    17  Benjamin Aldag                          10    288,7
    18  Britta Matthies                         10    291,6
    19  Silke Dreyer-Bunk                       10    298,1
    20  Melly Maurischat                        10    319,8
    21  Rita Horstmann                          10    333,8
    22  Torven Weitendorf                       10    339,0
    23  Detlef Lengning                         10    372,5
    24  Meike Behrens                           10    386,0
    25  Naphak Rochholt                         10    452,3
    26  Markus Hische                           10    474,0
    27  Karsten Rochholt                        10    609,9
    28  Hans-Heinrich Fehling                   10    623,5
    29  André Kirmse                            10    742,8

    --------------------------------------------------------

         Bundesorden

 Platz  Name                                  Ringe  Teiler

     1  Ruhne Sörensen                          10      5,7
     2  Laura Reinecker                         10     74,0
     3  Ralf Ende                               10     78,5
     4  Dr. Jörg Mertinkat                      10     81,6
     5  Naphak Rochholt                         10    105,7
     6  Claus-Peter Karweck                     10    160,4
     7  Claudia Lüdemann                        10    163,8
     8  Philipp Reinecker                       10    178,2
     9  Nico Tolski                             10    212,5



    10  Torven Weitendorf                       10    232,1
    11  Stefan Harms                            10    254,6
    12  Bernd Jurksch                           10    260,4
    13  Marc Baden                              10    261,3
    14  Friedrich Dreyer                        10    275,5
    15  Ralf Kaiser                             10    298,6
    16  Michael Bunk                            10    350,8
    17  Felix Werner                            10    376,7
    18  Hans-Heinrich Fehling                   10    387,6
    19  Alexander-Frederik Rieger               10    399,8
    20  Marco Steinhoff                         10    430,1
    21  Melly Maurischat                        10    443,8
    22  Benjamin Aldag                          10    465,8
    23  Silke Dreyer-Bunk                       10    481,5
    24  Stephan Niebuhr                         10    482,4
    25  André Kirmse                            10    486,4
    26  Denise Scholl                           10    504,8
    27  Hans-Joachim Stöver                     10    556,4
    28  Karsten Rochholt                        10    565,9
    29  Karl-Siegfried Jobmann                  10    694,2
    30  Ekkehard Baer                           10    760,1
    31  Merle Marie Baden                        9   1168,0
    32  Rudolf Suhr                              9   1514,0

       -----------------------------------------------------------------

         Preisschiessen

 Platz  Name                                 T1        T2          Summe

     1  Bärbel Jobmann                      124,4     154,2        278,6
     2  Friedrich Dreyer                    160,4     186,9        347,3
     3  Denise Scholl                        67,7     288,7        356,4
     4  Stefan Harms                         57,5     333,9        391,4
     5  Robert Graf                         171,1     231,8        402,9
     6  Benjamin Aldag                      212,7     231,5        444,2
     7  Nico Tolski                         163,1     325,3        488,4
     8  Claudia Lüdemann                    256,3     268,1        524,4
     9  Michael Bunk                        249,6     328,5        578,1
    10  Dr. Jörg Mertinkat                  219,1     364,6        583,7
    11  Claus-Peter Karweck                 177,1     437,2        614,3
    12  Felix Werner                        311,1     385,2        696,3
    13  Lars Peters                         302,7     428,0        730,7
    14  Birgit Gottschalk                   357,5     444,6        802,1
    15  Silke Dreyer-Bunk                   370,5     459,6        830,1
    16  Mailin Gottschalk                   305,6     559,0        864,6
    17  Rita Horstmann                      372,6     508,6        881,2
    18  Detlef Lengning                     406,0     511,8        917,8
    19  Elmar Putensen                      337,6     788,5       1126,1
    20  Christian Voss                      509,0     762,9       1271,9
    21  Sabine Heinze                       201,9    1203,0       1404,9
    22  Meike Behrens                       227,0    1267,0       1494,0
    23  Laura Reinecker                     670,6    1033,0       1703,6
    24  Melly Maurischat                    392,8    1727,0       2119,8



    25  Alexander-Frederik Rieger           707,4    1525,0       2232,4
    26  Tobias Maurischat                   526,7    2200,0       2726,7

      --------------------------------------------------

         Ausmarschpokal

 Platz  Name                                  Ringe  Teiler

     1  Stefan Harms                            10     60,0
     2  Torven Weitendorf                       10    127,5
     3  Elmar Putensen                          10    194,2
     4  Claudia Lüdemann                        10    302,7
     5  Christian Voss                          10    346,6
     6  Elmar Putensen                          10    441,1
     7  Stephan Niebuhr                         10    499,3
     8  Andr‚ Kirmse                            10    510,8
     9  Marco Steinhoff                         10    671,9

       --------------------------------------------------

         Wanderpokal Sparkasse, Vorgabeteiler: 777,0

 Platz  Name                                Teilerdiff.

     1  Michael Bunk                            45,6
     2  Claudia Lüdemann                        55,0
     3  Marco Steinhoff                         95,8
     4  Alexander-Frederik Rieger              119,7
     5  Torven Weitendorf                      419,0
     6  Hans-Joachim Stöver                    635,0
     7  André Kirmse                           721,0

       --------------------------------------------------

                Ehrenscheibe

 Platz  Name                                   Teiler

     1  Denise Scholl                          102,6
     2  Bärbel Jobmann                         106,6
     3  Torven Weitendorf                      134,3
     4  Stefan Harms                           164,3
     5  Kerstin Engelmann                      168,0
     6  Karl-Siegfried Jobmann                 181,1
     7  Peter-Wilhelm Henkel                   183,0
     8  Philipp Reinecker                      191,9
     9  Birgit Gottschalk                      216,2
    10  Christian Voss                         232,8
    11  Stephan Niebuhr                        256,9
    12  Marco Steinhoff                        260,3
    13  Detlef Lengning                        284,9
    14  Tim Goetsch                            285,4
    15  Ralf Ende                              294,2



    16  Helge Bunk                             294,6
    17  Meike Behrens                          310,4
    18  Lars Peters                            337,0
    19  Claudia Lüdemann                       338,1
    20  Ralf Kaiser                            347,5
    21  Dr. Jörg Mertinkat                     356,0
    22  Rita Horstmann                         358,0
    23  Robert Graf                            366,3
    24  Sven Baden                             367,7
    25  Petra Graf                             369,2
    26  Rainer Kröger                          371,6
    27  Ruhne Sörensen                         379,3
    28  Claus-Peter Karweck                    381,5
    29  Marc Baden                             394,7
    30  Silke Dreyer-Bunk                      415,5
    31  Yvonne Lengning                        421,8
    32  Hans-Joachim Stöver                    433,3
    33  Bernd Matthies                         441,2
    34  Bernd Jurksch                          442,4
    35  Friedrich Dreyer                       456,2
    36  Karsten Rochholt                       463,1
    37  Tim Heinze                             473,4
    38  Merle Marie Baden                      481,3
    39  Nico Tolski                            485,3
    40  Andrea Sörensen                        500,1
    41  Rüdiger Maack                          547,6
    42  André Kirmse                           550,2
    43  Mailin Gottschalk                      553,4
    44  Alexander-Frederik Rieger              589,2
    45  Laura Reinecker                        615,9
    46  Michael Bunk                           624,9
    47  Norbert Braun                          636,9
    48  Benjamin Aldag                         639,2
    49  Sabine Heinze                          648,1
    50  Reinhold Beglau                        703,8
    51  Felix Werner                           705,0
    52  Elmar Putensen                         720,6
    53  Ingo Gottschalk                        728,7
    54  Tobias Maurischat                      764,5
    55  Detlef Voß                             786,6
    56  Janek Peters                           879,2
    57  Ivonn Goetsch                          882,8
    58  Heiko Jänecke                          917,8
    59  Britta Matthies                        920,7
    60  Hans-Heinrich Fehling                  988,5
    61  Ekkehard Baer                         1010,0
    62  Naphak Rochholt                       1030,0
    63  Sönke Stöver                          1095,0
    64  Markus Hische                         1126,0
    65  Frank Hageleit                        1185,0
    66  Melly Maurischat                      1223,0
    67  Hans-Herrmann Baden                   1482,0
    68  Rudolf Suhr                           2750,0
    69  Michael Becker                        7400,0



       --------------------------------------------------

         Zugschild: 1. Zug

 Platz  Name                               Summe (Wertungen)

     1  Peter-Wilhelm Henkel               183,0     (1)
     2  Ralf Kaiser                        347,5     (1)
     3  Rainer Kröger                      371,6     (1)
     4  Ruhne Sörensen                     379,3     (1)
     5  Hans-Joachim Stöver                433,3     (1)
     6  Friedrich Dreyer                   456,2     (1)
     7  Michael Bunk                       624,9     (1)
     8  Heiko Jänecke                      917,8     (1)
     9  Rudolf Suhr                       2750,0     (1)
    10  Michael Becker                    7400,0     (1)

       --------------------------------------------------

         Zugschild: 2. Zug

 Platz  Name                               Summe (Wertungen)

     1  Torven Weitendorf                  134,3     (1)
     2  Stefan Harms                       164,3     (1)
     3  Detlef Lengning                    284,9     (1)
     4  Tim Goetsch                        285,4     (1)
     5  Helge Bunk                         294,6     (1)
     6  Sven Baden                         367,7     (1)
     7  Marc Baden                         394,7     (1)
     8  Alexander-Frederik Rieger          589,2     (1)
     9  Reinhold Beglau                    703,8     (1)

       --------------------------------------------------

         Zugschild: 3. Zug

 Platz  Name                               Summe (Wertungen)

     1  Karl-Siegfried Jobmann             181,1     (1)
     2  Stephan Niebuhr                    256,9     (1)
     3  Ralf Ende                          294,2     (1)
     4  Dr. Jörg Mertinkat                 356,0     (1)
     5  Tim Heinze                         473,4     (1)
     6  Nico Tolski                        485,3     (1)
     7  Rüdiger Maack                      547,6     (1)
     8  Benjamin Aldag                     639,2     (1)
     9  Detlef Voß                         786,6     (1)
    10  Janek Peters                       879,2     (1)
    11  Ekkehard Baer                     1010,0     (1)
    12  Markus Hische                     1126,0     (1)
    13  Frank Hageleit                    1185,0     (1)
    14  Hans-Herrmann Baden               1482,0     (1)



       --------------------------------------------------

         Zugschild: 4. Zug

 Platz  Name                               Summe (Wertungen)

     1  Philipp Reinecker                  191,9     (1)
     2  Christian Voss                     232,8     (1)
     3  Marco Steinhoff                    260,3     (1)
     4  Lars Peters                        337,0     (1)
     5  Robert Graf                        366,3     (1)
     6  Claus-Peter Karweck                381,5     (1)
     7  Bernd Matthies                     441,2     (1)
     8  Bernd Jurksch                      442,4     (1)
     9  Karsten Rochholt                   463,1     (1)
    10  André Kirmse                       550,2     (1)
    11  Norbert Braun                      636,9     (1)
    12  Felix Werner                       705,0     (1)
    13  Elmar Putensen                     720,6     (1)
    14  Ingo Gottschalk                    728,7     (1)
    15  Tobias Maurischat                  764,5     (1)
    16  Sönke Stöver                      1095,0     (1)

       --------------------------------------------------

         Zugschild: 5. Zug

 Platz  Name                               Summe (Wertungen)

     1  Denise Scholl                      102,6     (1)
     2  Bärbel Jobmann                     106,6     (1)
     3  Kerstin Engelmann                  168,0     (1)
     4  Birgit Gottschalk                  216,2     (1)
     5  Meike Behrens                      310,4     (1)
     6  Claudia Lüdemann                   338,1     (1)
     7  Rita Horstmann                     358,0     (1)
     8  Petra Graf                         369,2     (1)
     9  Silke Dreyer-Bunk                  415,5     (1)
    10  Yvonne Lengning                    421,8     (1)
    11  Merle Marie Baden                  481,3     (1)
    12  Andrea Sörensen                    500,1     (1)
    13  Mailin Gottschalk                  553,4     (1)
    14  Laura Reinecker                    615,9     (1)
    15  Sabine Heinze                      648,1     (1)
    16  Ivonn Goetsch                      882,8     (1)
    17  Britta Matthies                    920,7     (1)
    18  Naphak Rochholt                   1030,0     (1)
    19  Melly Maurischat                  1223,0     (1)

       --------------------------------------------------

  Marschreihenfolge  



 Platz  Gruppe                        Ergebnis (Wertungen)

     1  5. Zug                         5504,4      (20)
     2  4. Zug                         9147,3      (20)
     3  3. Zug                        12218,5      (20)
     4  1. Zug                        17876,3      (18)
     5  2. Zug                         5033,9      (17)

       --------------------------------------------------


